OP \$4065.00 2815210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM660351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cramer Products, Inc.		07/12/2021	Corporation: KANSAS
Performance Health Group, LLC		07/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.		07/12/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Stromgren Athletics, Inc.		07/12/2021	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 162

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2815210	A ACTIVE ANKLE
Registration Number:	2853996	A ACTIVE ANKLE
Registration Number:	2813223	A ACTIVE ANKLE
Registration Number:	2815211	A ACTIVE ANKLE
Registration Number:	2127981	A ACTIVE ANKLE
Registration Number:	2830147	ACTIVE ANKLE
Registration Number:	2830148	ACTIVE ANKLE
Registration Number:	1734604	ACTIVE ANKLE
Registration Number:	527062	ATOMIC BALM
Registration Number:	847161	CINDER SUDS
Registration Number:	3125975	CO-GRIP
Registration Number:	1882336	COSOM
Registration Number:	1578518	CRAMER
Registration Number:	568042	CRAMERGESIC
Registration Number:	2968698	DNS
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0389

900629822

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2974371	DNS
Registration Number:	3053128	DNS
Registration Number:	537781	FIRM GRIP
Registration Number:	5999421	FLEX-I-COLD
Registration Number:	1394191	FUN BALL
Registration Number:	535365	ISO-QUIN
Registration Number:	3220782	MULTI-PHASE
Registration Number:	434451	NITROTAN
Registration Number:	1218063	Q. D. A.
Registration Number:	437692	RED HOT OINTMENT
Registration Number:	1384922	SKIN-LUBE
Registration Number:	557515	SUN GLARE
Registration Number:	3996203	THE FIRST AIDER
Registration Number:	535897	THE FIRST AIDER
Registration Number:	3413231	TRIGGER FINGER SOLUTION
Registration Number:	522098	TUF-SKIN
Registration Number:	3568401	VOLT
Registration Number:	3568422	VOLT
Registration Number:	3568423	VOLT
Registration Number:	2364354	AQUAFINS
Registration Number:	1541408	
Registration Number:	2037964	
Registration Number:	2037965	
Registration Number:	2037966	
Registration Number:	1379345	DYNA-BAND
Registration Number:	2595961	DYNAFREEZE
Registration Number:	5428806	FEEL GOOD. LIVE GREAT.
Registration Number:	2928215	FIRST STEP TO ACTIVE HEALTH
Registration Number:	2550917	FLEXBAR
Registration Number:	1380599	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	1269061	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	1241177	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	2120982	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	1966739	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	2262494	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	3069817	HYGENIC
Registration Number:	4455492	HYPERFORM
Registration Number:	2308554	HYSYNAL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2318703	PAIN RELIEF THAT WORKS
Registration Number:	1011451	PARABATH
Registration Number:	4144181	PEDIGENIX
Registration Number:	4324412	PEDIGENIX
Registration Number:	3019509	PERFORMANCE HEALTH
Registration Number:	3022797	PERFORMANCE HEALTH
Registration Number:	3599399	PRO SERIES SCP
Registration Number:	3599397	PRO SERIES SCP
Registration Number:	2867621	PROSSAGE
Registration Number:	2599090	SDS
Registration Number:	3706015	SLOW DEFLATE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	5620283	THERABAND
Registration Number:	4670276	THERABAND
Registration Number:	2295811	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	1895004	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	1063239	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	3868607	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	3868608	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	5620284	THERABAND
Registration Number:	4710942	THERABAND
Registration Number:	3024914	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	2467659	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	1542392	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	4253184	THERA-BAND FIRST STEP TO FOOT RELIEF
Registration Number:	2531332	AQUAFORM
Registration Number:	1762658	AQUAPLAST
Registration Number:	1761214	AQUATUBES
Registration Number:	2211636	BEEP
Registration Number:	1907830	BIFORM
Registration Number:	2093602	BON VITAL'
Registration Number:	1548133	CARRIE
Registration Number:	1437188	CARRIE SEAT
Registration Number:	2256055	CLEAR CHOICE
Registration Number:	4405632	COLLUM
Registration Number:	1671667	COLLUM
Registration Number:	5434414	CURADRAPE
Registration Number:	4260613	DAYS
Registration Number:	4260614	DAYS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4071273	DEEP FROST
Registration Number:	3964353	DEEP PREP
Registration Number:	6088562	
Registration Number:	1685143	
Registration Number:	1352768	ENRICHMENTS
Registration Number:	2051593	EXPRESSAIRE
Registration Number:	1316812	EZEFORM
Registration Number:	1678965	EZEMIX
Registration Number:	1481625	FEEDER SEAT
Registration Number:	4875840	FIRST AID CHAMPION
Registration Number:	1829306	GEL SHELL
Registration Number:	1464466	GRASSHOPPER
Registration Number:	3272890	IMPRINTS
Registration Number:	3723044	IT'S WHAT THE PROS USE
Registration Number:	4395100	JAMAR
Registration Number:	1529453	JAMAR
Registration Number:	1459122	JETTMOBILE
Registration Number:	1314283	KAY-SPLINT
Registration Number:	1316956	KUSHIONFLEX
Registration Number:	5261170	LACURA
Registration Number:	2883043	LYMPHAKIT
Registration Number:	3618294	MASUNE
Registration Number:	4574222	MEDCO SPORTS MEDICINE
Registration Number:	4431019	METRON
Registration Number:	852387	ORTHOPLAST
Registration Number:	5461970	PERFORMA
Registration Number:	5697762	PERFORMANCE HEALTH
Registration Number:	5938188	PH
Registration Number:	1030698	POLYCUSHION
Registration Number:	1376540	POLYFLEX II
Registration Number:	1034735	POLYFORM
Registration Number:	2112648	PROGRESSIVE
Registration Number:	4405604	PRO-TRAINER
Registration Number:	1488897	PRO-TRAINER
Registration Number:	2993350	QWICK-GRIP
Registration Number:	1788829	RAISED ROLLS
Registration Number:	1690789	READY RACER
Registration Number:	2609667	ROLYAN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1331554	ROLYAN
Registration Number:	2858215	ROLYAN
Registration Number:	5434415	ROLYAN CURADRAPE
Registration Number:	2268126	SAMMONS PRESTON
Registration Number:	3456651	SAN-SPLINT
Registration Number:	2012757	SOF-STRETCH
Registration Number:	1827073	SOFTSTRAP
Registration Number:	1839001	STRAP ATTACH
Registration Number:	1680223	SUPER STRAP
Registration Number:	1641167	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	1661600	TADPOLE
Registration Number:	2830718	TAILORSPLINT
Registration Number:	2687719	TEMPER FOAM
Registration Number:	1020795	THE RESTORATOR
Registration Number:	2356235	THERAPEUTIC TOUCH
Registration Number:	2517556	THERAPLAST
Registration Number:	1902148	TORTOISE SHELL
Registration Number:	4560051	TRISTANDER
Registration Number:	1805208	TRISTANDER
Registration Number:	1640349	TROPIC
Registration Number:	1393930	TROPIC PAC
Registration Number:	1529559	TUMBLE FORMS
Registration Number:	1116585	TUMBLE FORMS
Registration Number:	940365	TUMBLE FORMS
Registration Number:	4524152	TUMBLE FORMS 2
Registration Number:	5241612	TYLASTIC
Registration Number:	2931798	ULTRAPERF
Registration Number:	1949671	VERSA FORM
Registration Number:	1460730	VESTIBULATOR
Registration Number:	5160095	VULKAN
Registration Number:	3568697	WELLNESS FOR THE FEET
Registration Number:	3602994	WELLNESS FOR THE SKIN
Registration Number:	1210371	STROMGREN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1419670 TM ABL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021

Total Attachments: 15

source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page3.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page4.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page5.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page6.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page7.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page8.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page9.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page10.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page11.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page13.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page14.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page15.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page15.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page16.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page16.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page16.tif source=Performance Health - ABL Trademark Security Agreement compiled#page17.tif

ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ABL Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2021, by CRAMER PRODUCTS, INC., PERFORMANCE HEALTH GROUP, LLC, PERFORMANCE HEALTH HOLDINGS, INC., and STROMGREN ATHLETICS, INC. (individually, a "**Grantor**", and, collectively, the "**Grantors**"), in favor of BARCLAYS BANK PLC, in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the ABL Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "**Administrative Agent**").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a ABL Security Agreement dated as of July 12, 2021 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this ABL Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the ABL Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties and their permitted successors and assigns a continuing security interest in, and lien on, all of its right, title and interest in any and all of the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor:

- (a) registered Trademarks and Trademark applications of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the foregoing;
- (d) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation or misuse with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (e) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.
- SECTION 3. <u>The Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this ABL Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security

interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this ABL Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent and the Grantor shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination or Release</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement or release of a Grantor in accordance with Section 6.11 thereof, the Administrative Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the security interest in the Trademarks of such Grantor under this ABL Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This ABL Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this ABL Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 6. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this ABL Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 7. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature pages follow.]

By: Name: Gygory M. Nolly Title: Chie Financial Officer By: Name: Gregory M. Nully Title: Chief Inancial Officer PERFORMANCE HEALTH HOLDINGS. INC.

CRAMER PRODUCTS, INC.

STROMGREN ATHLETICS, INC.

Title: Click Financial

By: ______Name: Gregory M. Nulty _____ Title: Chief Inancial Officer

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent

Title: Managing Director

Schedule I to ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND USE APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER / REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Cramer Products, Inc.	2815210 17-FEB-2004	A ACTIVE ANKLE Design
Cramer Products, Inc.	2853996 15-JUN-2004	A ACTIVE ANKLE Design
Cramer Products, Inc.	2813223 10-FEB-2004	A ACTIVE ANKLE Design
Cramer Products, Inc.	2815211 17-FEB-2004	A ACTIVE ANKLE Design
Cramer Products, Inc.	2127981 13-JAN-1998	A ACTIVE ANKLE Design
Cramer Products, Inc.	2830147 06-APR-2004	ACTIVE ANKLE
Cramer Products, Inc.	2830148 06-APR-2004	ACTIVE ANKLE
Cramer Products, Inc.	1734604 24-NOV-1992	ACTIVE ANKLE

Cramer Products, Inc.	0527062 04-JUL-1950	ATOMIC BALM
Cramer Products, Inc.	0847161 02-APR-1968	CINDER SUDS
Cramer Products, Inc.	3125975 08-AUG-2006	CO-GRIP
Cramer Products, Inc.	1882336 07-MAR-1995	COSOM
Cramer Products, Inc.	1578518 23-JAN-1990	CRAMER Design
Cramer Products, Inc.	0568042 16-DEC-1952	CRAMERGESIC
Cramer Products, Inc.	2968698 12-JUL-2005	DNS
Cramer Products, Inc.	2974371 19-JUL-2005	DNS Design
Cramer Products, Inc.	3053128 31-JAN-2006	DNS Design
Cramer Products, Inc.	0537781 13-FEB-1951	FIRM GRIP
Cramer Products, Inc.	5999421 03-MAR-2020	FLEX-I-COLD
Cramer Products, Inc.	1394191 20-MAY-1986	FUN BALL
Cramer Products, Inc.	0535365 26-DEC-1950	ISO-QUIN
Cramer Products, Inc.	3220782 20-MAR-2007	MULTI-PHASE
Cramer Products, Inc.	0434451 18-NOV-1947	NITROTAN
Cramer Products, Inc.	1218063 30-NOV-1982	Q. D. A.
Cramer Products, Inc.	0437692	RED HOT OINTMENT

	30-MAR-1948	
Cramer Products, Inc.	1384922 04-MAR-1986	SKIN-LUBE
Cramer Products, Inc.	0557515 15-APR-1952	SUN GLARE
Cramer Products, Inc.	3996203 19-JUL-2011	THE FIRST AIDER
Cramer Products, Inc.	0535897 02-JAN-1951	THE FIRST AIDER
Cramer Products, Inc.	3413231 15-APR-2008	TRIGGER FINGER SOLUTION
Cramer Products, Inc.	0522098 14-MAR-1950	TUF-SKIN Design Tuf-Skin
Cramer Products, Inc.	3568401 27-JAN-2009	VOLT
Cramer Products, Inc.	3568422 27-JAN-2009	VOLT Design
Cramer Products, Inc.	3568423 27-JAN-2009	VOLT Design
Performance Health Group, LLC	2364354 04-JUL-2000	AQUAFINS
Performance Health Group, LLC	1541408 30-MAY-1989	Design Only
Performance Health Group, LLC	2037964 11-FEB-1997	Design Only
Performance Health Group, LLC	2037965 11-FEB-1997	Design Only
Performance Health Group, LLC	2037966 11-FEB-1997	Design Only

Performance Health Group,	1379345	DYNA-BAND
LLC	21-JAN-1986	
Performance Health Group,	2595961	DYNAFREEZE
LLC	16-JUL-2002	
Performance Health Group,	5428806	FEEL GOOD. LIVE GREAT.
LLC	20-MAR-2018	
Performance Health Group,	2928215	FIRST STEP TO ACTIVE
LLC	22-FEB-2005	HEALTH
Performance Health Group,	2550917	FLEXBAR
LLC	19-MAR-2002	
Performance Health Group,	1380599	H HYGENIC Design
LLC	28-JAN-1986	
		HYGENIC
Performance Health Group,	1269061	H HYGENIC Design
LLC	06-MAR-1984	1236
		HYGENIC
Performance Health Group,	1241177	H HYGENIC Design
LLC	07-JUN-1983	H H I GENIC Design
LLC	07-JUN-1983	
		j mil
		HYCENIC
Performance Health Group,	2120982	H HYGFNIC Design
LLC	16-DEC-1997	
		HYCENIC
Performance Health Group,	1966739	H HYGENIC Design
LLC	09-APR-1996)BI
		HYGENIC
Darfanna II 1/1 C	2262404	HIMCENIC D.
Performance Health Group,	2262494 20 HH 1000	H HYGENIC Design
LLC	20-JUL-1999	쓰
		LVCCN IC
	20.004.	HYGENIC
Performance Health Group,	3069817	HYGENIC
LLC	21-MAR-2006	IN THE PEOPLE
Performance Health Group,	4455492	HYPERFORM
LLC	24-DEC-2013	THYONDIAL
Performance Health Group,	2308554	HYSYNAL

LLC	18-JAN-2000	
Performance Health Group,	2318703	PAIN RELIEF THAT
LLC	15-FEB-2000	WORKS
Performance Health Group,	1011451	PARABATH
LLC	27-MAY-1975	
Performance Health Group,	4144181	PEDIGENIX
LLC	15-MAY-2012	
Performance Health Group,	4324412	PEDIGENIX Design
LLC	23-APR-2013	
		Pedige 🖟
Performance Health Group,	3019509	PERFORMANCE HEALTH
LLC	29-NOV-2005	
Performance Health Group,	3022797	PERFORMANCE HEALTH
LLC	06-DEC-2005	Decion
		Performance Nearth
Performance Health Group,	3599399	PRO SERIES SCP
LLC	31-MAR-2009	
Darformana Haalth Crave	2500207	DDO CEDIEC COD Design
Performance Health Group,	3599397	PRO SERIES SCP Design
LLC	31-MAR-2009	PRO .SERIES
		The state of the s
Performance Health Group,	2867621	PROSSAGE
LLC	27-JUL-2004	
Performance Health Group,	2599090	SDS
LLC	23-JUL-2002	
Performance Health Group,	3706015	SLOW DEFLATE
LLC	03-NOV-2009	ADVANTAGE
Performance Health Group,	5620283	THERABAND
LLC	04-DEC-2018	
D 0 II 11 0	4650056	THEN A DANK
Performance Health Group,	4670276	THERABAND
LLC	13-JAN-2015	
Performance Health Group,	2295811	THERA-BAND
LLC	30-NOV-1999	IIILKA-DAND
Performance Health Group,	1895004	THERA-BAND
LLC	23-MAY-1995	THERA-DAND
Performance Health Group,	1063239	THERA-BAND
LLC	12-APR-1977	THERA-DAND
Performance Health Group,	3868607	THERA-BAND
LLC	26-OCT-2010	IIILKA-DAND
Performance Health Group,	3868608	THERA-BAND
LLC	26-OCT-2010	HIERA-BAND
Performance Health Group,	5620284	THED AD AND Design
1 Groimance Meann Group,	3020204	THERABAND Design

Performance Health Group, LLC 31-MAR-2015 THERABAND Design MTHERABAND	LLC	04-DEC-2018	
Performance Health Group, LLC Performance Health Group, O6-JUN-1989 Performance Health Group, U1542392 Performance Health Group, U253184 Performance Health Group, U4-DEC-2012 Performance Health U2531332 Performance Health U2531332 Performance Health U2543184 Holdings, Inc. Performance Health U2543184 Holdings, Inc. Performance Health U362658 Holdings, Inc. Performance Health U36468 Performance Health U36488 Performance Health U37188 Performance Health U37189 Performanc	Performance Health Group,	4710942	THERABAND Design
DLC	LLC	31-MAR-2015	#THERABAND
Performance Health Group, LLC	1		THER A-RAND Design
D-JUL-2001	Performance Health Group.		TUED A D AND Design
Performance Health Group, LLC	1		AThera Bund A
Column	Performance Health Group		THER A-RAND Design
Performance Health Group, LLC	1		
December 2012 TO FOOT RELIEF			THERA-BAND FIRST STEP
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 2531332 22-JAN-2002 22-JAN-200	1		
Holdings, Inc. 22-JAN-2002			
Holdings, Inc. 06-APR-1993			AQOAI OIGN
Holdings, Inc. 06-APR-1993	Performance Health	1762658	AOUAPLAST
Performance Health 1761214 AQUATUBES Holdings, Inc. 30-MAR-1993 BEEP Performance Health 2211636 BEEP Holdings, Inc. 1907830 BIFORM Performance Health 20-SEP-1995 BON VITAL' Design Performance Health 1548133 CARRIE Holdings, Inc. 18-JUL-1989 CARRIE Performance Health 1437188 CARRIE SEAT Holdings, Inc. 21-APR-1987 CLEAR CHOICE Performance Health 4405632 COLLUM Holdings, Inc. 24-SEP-2013 COLLUM Performance Health 1671667 COLLUM Design Holdings, Inc. 14-JAN-1992 CURADRAPE			1120111 21101
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM COLLUM Design		00 111 1333	
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM Design COLLUM De	Performance Health	1761214	AQUATUBES
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM COLLUM Design	Holdings, Inc.	30-MAR-1993	
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM COLLUM Design	Performance Health	2211636	REED
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 1907830 25-JUL-1995 BIFORM Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 2093602 02-SEP-1997 BON VITAL' Design Bon Vital' Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 1548133 18-JUL-1989 CARRIE Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 1437188 21-APR-1987 CARRIE SEAT Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 2256055 22-JUN-1999 CLEAR CHOICE Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 4405632 24-SEP-2013 COLLUM Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 1671667 24-SEP-2013 COLLUM Design Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 14-JAN-1992 COLLUM Design Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 14-JAN-1992 COLLUM Design			BEE
Holdings, Inc. Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM COLLUM Design	Troidings, file.	13-DEC-1998	
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM COLLUM Design	Performance Health	1907830	BIFORM
Holdings, Inc. Performance Health 1671667 14-JAN-1992 COLLUM Design	Holdings, Inc.	25-JUL-1995	
Holdings, Inc. Performance Health 1671667 14-JAN-1992 COLLUM Design	Dorformanaa Haalth	2002602	PON VITAL! Dogice
Holdings, Inc. Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM Design			$ \mathscr{B}on $
Holdings, Inc. Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM Design	Performance Health	1548133	CARRIE
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM Design			
Holdings, Inc. Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM Design			
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM Design			CARRIE SEAT
Holdings, Inc. 22-JUN-1999 Performance Health Holdings, Inc. Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM Design COLLUM Design 14-JAN-1992 Performance Health CURADRAPE	Holdings, Inc.	21-APR-1987	
Holdings, Inc. 22-JUN-1999 Performance Health Holdings, Inc. Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM Design COLLUM Design 14-JAN-1992 Performance Health CURADRAPE	Performance Health	2256055	CLEAR CHOICE
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. Performance Health Holdings, Inc. Performance Health Holdings, Inc. COLLUM Design COLLUM Design 14-JAN-1992 Performance Health CURADRAPE			CDL/III CHOICE
Holdings, Inc. 24-SEP-2013 Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 1671667 14-JAN-1992 Performance Health 5434414 CURADRAPE			
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. 1671667 14-JAN-1992 COLLUM Design OCCURACY CURADRAPE CURADRAPE			COLLUM
Holdings, Inc. 14-JAN-1992 Performance Health 5434414 CURADRAPE	Holdings, Inc.	24-SEP-2013	
Holdings, Inc. 14-JAN-1992 Performance Health 5434414 CURADRAPE	Performance Health	1671667	COLLUM Design
Performance Health 5434414 CURADRAPE			COLLOIVI DESIGN
	Troidings, mc.	17-JAM-1774	
		7.0.1.1.1	
Holdings, Inc. 27-MAR-2018			CURADRAPE
	Holdings, Inc.	27-MAR-2018	

Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	4260613 18-DEC-2012	DAYS
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	4260614 18-DEC-2012	DAYS Design
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	4071273 13-DEC-2011	DEEP FROST
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	3964353 24-MAY-2011	DEEP PREP
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	6088562 30-JUN-2020	Design Only
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1685143 05-MAY-1992	Design Only
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1352768 06-AUG-1985	ENRICHMENTS
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2051593 08-APR-1997	EXPRESSAIRE
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1316812 29-JAN-1985	EZEFORM
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1678965 10-MAR-1992	EZEMIX
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1481625 22-MAR-1988	FEEDER SEAT
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	4875840 22-DEC-2015	FIRST AID CHAMPION
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1829306 05-APR-1994	GEL SHELL
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1464466 10-NOV-1987	GRASSHOPPER
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	3272890 31-JUL-2007	IMPRINTS

Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	3723044 08-DEC-2009	IT'S WHAT THE PROS USE
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	4395100 03-SEP-2013	JAMAR
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1529453 14-MAR-1989	JAMAR
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1459122 29-SEP-1987	JETTMOBILE
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1314283 15-JAN-1985	KAY-SPLINT
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1316956 29-JAN-1985	KUSHIONFLEX
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	5261170 08-AUG-2017	LACURA
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2883043 07-SEP-2004	LYMPHAKIT
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	3618294 12-MAY-2009	MASUNE
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	4574222 29-JUL-2014	MEDICINE Design
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	4431019 12-NOV-2013	METRON
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	0852387 09-JUL-1968	ORTHOPLAST
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	5461970 08-MAY-2018	PERFORMA
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	5697762 12-MAR-2019	PERFORMANCE HEALTH
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	5938188 17-DEC-2019	PH Design
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1030698 20-JAN-1976	POLYCUSHION
Performance Health	1376540	POLYFLEX II

Holdings, Inc.	24-DEC-1985	
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1034735 02-MAR-1976	POLYFORM
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2112648 11-NOV-1997	PROGRESSIVE
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	4405604 24-SEP-2013	PRO-TRAINER
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1488897 17-MAY-1988	PRO-TRAINER
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2993350 06-SEP-2005	QWICK-GRIP
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1788829 17-AUG-1993	RAISED ROLLS Design
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1690789 02-JUN-1992	READY RACER
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2609667 20-AUG-2002	ROLYAN
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1331554 23-APR-1985	ROLYAN
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2858215 29-JUN-2004	ROLYAN
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	5434415 27-MAR-2018	ROLYAN CURADRAPE
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2268126 10-AUG-1999	SAMMONS PRESTON
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	3456651 01-JUL-2008	SAN-SPLINT
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2012757 29-OCT-1996	SOF-STRETCH
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1827073 15-MAR-1994	SOFTSTRAP
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1839001 07-JUN-1994	STRAP ATTACH
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1680223 24-MAR-1992	SUPER STRAP

Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1641167 16-APR-1991	SYNERGY
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1661600 22-OCT-1991	TADPOI F Design Tadpole
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2830718 06-APR-2004	TAILORSPLINT
Performance Health Holdings, Inc. and Allmed, Inc.	2687719 18-FEB-2003	TEMPER FOAM
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1020795 16-SEP-1975	THE RESTORATOR
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2356235 06-JUN-2000	THERAPEUTIC TOUCH
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	2517556 11-DEC-2001	THERAPLAST
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1902148 27-JUN-1995	TORTOISE SHELL
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	4560051 01-JUL-2014	TRISTANDER
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1805208 16-NOV-1993	TRISTANDER Design
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1640349 09-APR-1991	TROPIC
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1393930 20-MAY-1986	TROPIC PAC
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1529559 14-MAR-1989	TUMBLE FORMS
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.	1116585 17-APR-1979	TUMBLE FORMS
Performance Health	0940365	TUMBLE FORMS

Holdings, Inc.	08-AUG-1972	
Performance Health	4524152	TUMBLE FORMS 2
Holdings, Inc.	06-MAY-2014	
Performance Health	5241612	TYLASTIC
Holdings, Inc.	11-JUL-2017	
Performance Health	2931798	ULTRAPERF
Holdings, Inc.	08-MAR-2005	
Performance Health	1949671	VERSA FORM
Holdings, Inc.	16-JAN-1996	
Performance Health	1460730	VESTIBULATOR
Holdings, Inc.	13-OCT-1987	
Performance Health	5160095	VULKAN
Holdings, Inc.	14-MAR-2017	
Performance Health	3568697	WELLNESS FOR THE FEET
Holdings, Inc.	27-JAN-2009	
Performance Health	3602994	WELLNESS FOR THE SKIN
Holdings, Inc.	07-APR-2009	
Stromgren Athletics, Inc.	1210371	STROMGREN
	28-SEP-1982	

Applications	•
--------------	---

RECORDED: 07/15/2021

None.